# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7102380

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INTELLECTUAL VENTURES ASSETS 175 LLC	08/25/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DISTRIBUTED MEDIA SOLUTIONS, LLC		
Street Address:	4725 PEACHTREE COMERS CIRCLE		
Internal Address:	SUITE 230		
City:	PEACHTREE CORNERS		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30092		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60261712
Application Number:	60271035
Patent Number:	6536043
Application Number:	11468758
Application Number:	11468764
Patent Number:	8056108
Patent Number:	6662231
Application Number:	11299241
Application Number:	11513985
Application Number:	16133639
Application Number:	16780850
Application Number:	60181354
Application Number:	60453673
Patent Number:	6489989
Patent Number:	7876354
Patent Number:	6539099
Patent Number:	6876754
Patent Number:	7167577
Patent Number:	7388966

PATENT REEL: 058537 FRAME: 0503

507055544

Property Type		Number
Patent Number:	7152091	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4046457713

Email: laaronson@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LAWRENCE ALAN AARONSON Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, NE Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11441-001GEN

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LAWRENCE AARONSON

SIGNATURE: /Lawrence A. Aaronson/

**DATE SIGNED:** 01/04/2022

**Total Attachments: 3** source=B1#page1.tif source=B1#page2.tif source=B1#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 058537 FRAME: 0504

#### ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN CERTAIN ASSETS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Intellectual Ventures Assets 175 LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address at 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, DE 19808 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Distributed Media Solutions, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company with an address at Day Building, Suite 230, 4725 Peachtree Corners Circle, Peachtree Corners, GA 30092 ("Assignee"), its right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following provisional patent applications, patent applications, patents, and other governmental grants or issuances of any kind (the "Certain Assets"):

			Method and system for creating presentation packages
(60/261712)	US	(2001-01-12)	Kiran Venkatesh Hegde
	US		METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR AUTO-PLAYING VIDEO WITHIN AN E- MAII.
(60/271035)	US	(2001-02-23)	Kiran Venkatesh Hegde
6536043 2003-93-18 US		2003-03-18	METHOD AND SYSTEMS FOR SCALABLE REPRESENTATION OF MULTIMEDIA DATA FOR PROGRESSIVE ASYNCHRONOUS TRANSMISSION
(08/778830)	55	(1997-01-06)	Jacob Leon Guedalia
IL125643	11.	2002-11-15	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROGRESSIVE ASYNCHRONOUS TRANSMISSION OF MULTIMEDIA DATA
(IL125643)	1 54	(1997-02-13)	Jacob Leon Guedalia
tiga sa gagaga agunus e tetti gaga gadus	 	vva a 11146 a 7 % kilo a 3 4 6 7 8 7 8 7 9 7 9 7 9 7 9 7 9 7 9 7 9 7 9	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROGRESSIVE ASYNCHRONOUS TRANSMISSION OF MULTIMEDIA DATA
(JP09-529159)	J.F	(1997-02-13)	Jacob Leon Guedalia
au a diadaka didaka didaka di kacamata	US		METHOD AND SYSTEMS FOR SCALABLE REPRESENTATION OF MULTIMEDIA DATA FOR PROGRESSIVE ASYNCHRONOUS TRANSMISSION
(11/468758)		(2006-08-30)	Jacob Guedalia
	US	A CAPT TO A CAPT	METHOD AND SYSTEMS FOR SCALABLE REPRESENTATION OF MULTIMEDIA DATA FOR PROGRESSIVE ASYNCHRONOUS TRANSMISSION
(11/468764)		(2006-08-30)	Jacob Guadalia
8056108	US	2011-11-08	SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING ON-LINE VIRTUAL REALITY MOVIES BY TRANSMITTING PARTIAL RESOLUTION FRAMES THROUGH A SUBTRACTION PROCESS
(12/901446)	O.S	(2010-10-08)	Jacob Guedalia
6862231	US	2003-12-09	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SUBSCRIBER-BASED AUDIO SERVICE OVER A COMMUNICATION NETWORK
(09/608270)	ω()	(2000-06-30)	Joseph Drosset, Michael Kim, Christopher J. Bottorf, Juan C. McMillan
\$ :	 US		METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SUBSCRIBER-BASED AUDIO SERVICE OVER A COMMUNICATION NETWORK
(11/299241)	.24.2	(2005-12-09)	Joseph Drosset, Michael Kirn, Christopher J. Botterf, Juan C. McMillan

PATENT REEL: 058537 FRAME: 0505

US			Method and system for subscriber-based audio service over a communication network
(11/613986)	(11/613985)		Jaseph St-John Drasset
	. US		METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SUBSCRIBER-BASED AUDIO SERVICE OVER A COMMUNICATION NETWORK
(16/133639)		(2018-09-17)	Joseph St-John Drossef
	US		METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SUBSCRIBER-BASED AUDIO SERVICE OVER A COMMUNICATION NETWORK
(16/780850)		(2020-02-03)	Joseph St-John Drosset
The state of the s	* 10°		INTERNET APPLIANCE
(60/181354)	US	(2000-02-08)	Robert C. Dorr
	US		STATISTICAL REMULTIPLEXING OF COMPRESSED VIDEO STREAM SEGMENTS
(60/453673)	<b>1</b> ,	(2003-03-10)	Ji Zhang
6489989	US	2002-12-03	SYSTEM, METHOD AND ARTICLE OF MANUFACTURE FOR EXECUTING A VIDEO SETUP PROTOCOL
(09/397496)	00	(1999-09-15)	Nella Shapiro, Jeffrey L. Edwards
7876354	US	2011-01-25	SYSTEM, METHOD AND ARTICLE OF MANUFACTURE FOR EXECUTING A VIDEO SETUP PROTOCOL.
(10/274415)	00	(2002-10-17)	Nella Shapiro, Jeffrey L. Edwards
6539099		2003-03-25	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR VISUAL CHAT
(09/386081)	US	(1999-08-30)	Charles Keliner
6876754		2005-04-05	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR VISUAL CHAT
(10/360850)	US	(2003-02-07)	Charles Kellner
7167577	us	2007-01-23	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR VISUAL CHAT
(11/064794)	U3	(2005-02-23)	Charles Kellner
7388966	US	2008-06-17	System and method for visual chat
(11/634530)	00	(2006-12-05)	Charles Keilner
	NES.		METHOD AND PROGRAM FOR DISTRIBUTING CONTENTS
(JP2001- 227788)	JP	(2001-07-27)	Kinya Kuriyama
7152091	US	2006-12-19	CONTENTS DISTRIBUTING METHOD AND CONTENTS DISTRIBUTING PROGRAM
(10/205495)	<b>~</b> ~	(2002-07-26)	Kinya Kuriyama

Assignor assigns to Assignee all of its rights to the inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries in the assets listed above, together, with its rights, if any, to revive prosecution of claims under such assets and to sue or otherwise enforce any claims under such assets for past, present or future infringement.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to make available to Assignee all records regarding the Certain Assets.

benefit	The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Rigit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal repr	representatives and will be binding			
	EXECUTED this 25th day of August	, 2021, to be effective as of			
ASSIGNOR:					
INTELI	LLECTUAL VENTURES ASSETS 175 LLC				
~	Lawrence Froeber Lawrence Froeber (Aug 25, 2021 13:05 PDT)				
Name:	Name: Lawrence Froeber				
Title:					

3

PATENT \_ REEL: 058537 FRAME: 0507 ...